
IN THE MATTER oF THE APPLICATION oF
GLOBAL WATER .- PALO VERDE UTILITIES
COMPANY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT oF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY
SERVICE DESIGNED To REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE oF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE oF ITS
PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF WATER
UTILITY OF NORTHERN SCOTTSDALE, INC. FOR A
RATE INCREASE

[N THE MATTER oF THE APPLICATION oF
WATER UTILITY oF GREATER TONOPAH FOR
THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND REASONABLE
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE
DESIGNED To REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE OF
RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY
THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
VALENCIA WATER COMPANY .- GREATER
BUCKEYE DIVISION FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT oF
JUST AND REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR
UTILITY SERVICE DESIGNED To REALIZE A
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR
VALUE oF ITS PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE
STATE oF ARIZONA
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
VALENCIA WATER COMPANY - TOWN DIVISION
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT oF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY
SERVICE DESIGNED To REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE oF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS
PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE STATE oF ARIZONA
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
WILLOW VALLEY WATER COMPANY FOR THE
ESTABLISHMENT oF JUST AND REASONABLE
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE
DESIGNED To REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE OF
RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY
THROUGHOUT THE STATE oF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIQN oF
GLOBAL WATER SANTA CRUZ WATER COMPANY
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY
SERVICE DESIGNED To REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS
PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA

DOCKET no. w-20446A_12_0314

DOCKET NO. w-01732A-12-0315

NOTICE OF FILING COMPLIANCE

Global Water - Palo Verde Utilities Company, Valencia Water Company - Greater

Buckeye Division, Willow Valley Water Company, Inc., Global Water - Santa Cruz Water

Company, Water Utility of Greater Tonopah, Inc., Valencia Water Company _. Town Division and

Water Utility of Northern Scottsdale (collectively the "Global Utilities") submit their quarterly

volumetric threshold rebate report. The volumetric rebate design was approved in Decision No.

71878 (September 15, 2010) and was carried forward by Decision No. 74364 (February 26, 2014)

in this docket. Please note, however, that the utility assets of Valencia Water Company (Town

Division and Greater Buckeye Division) were condemned effective July 14, 2015 by the City of

Buckeye. The City of Buckeye has provided service since that date. Accordingly, Valencia Water

Company is no longer a public service corporation.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 15th day of March, 2016.

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.
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By ~»~»9\QMi/U
Michael . Patten
Timothy J. Sabo
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Attorneys for Global Utilities



Original +13 copies of the foregoing
filed this 15th day of March, 2016, with:1

2

3

4

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, As 85007
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Copies of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
this 15'*' day of March, 2016, to:

9

Dwight D. Nodes, Esq.
Acting Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007

10

11

12

Janice Alward, Esq.
Chief Counsel, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 8500713

14 Thomas Broderick
Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007
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16

17

18

19

Garry D. Hays, Esq.
The Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, PC
1702 East Highland Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85016

20
Jeffrey W. Crockett, Esq.
Crockett Law Group PLLC
1702 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85016
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25
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Daniel W. Pozefsky, Esq.
Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
Ill() West Washington Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr., Esq.
Of Counsel, Munger Chadwick
P.O. Box 1448
Tubac, Arizona 85646
Attorney for the City of Maricopa

Denis M. Fitzbibbons, Esq.
Fitzgibbons Law Offices, P.L.C.
1115 E. Cottonwood Lane, Suite 150
Casa Grande, AZ 85122
Attorney for the City of Maricopa
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Willow Valley Club Association
c/o Gary McDonald, Chairman
1240 Avalon Avenue
Havasu City, AZ 86404

11
Steven P. Tardiff
44840 W. Paitilla Lane
Maricopa, AZ 85139

12

13
Andy and Marilyn Mausser
20828 North Madison Drive
Maricopa, AZ 8513814

15

16

Robert J. Melli, Esq.
Munger Chadwick, PLC
2398 E. Camelback Road, Suite 240
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
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Barry W. Becker
Bryan O'Reilly
SNR Management, LLC
50 S. Jones Blvd., Suite 101
Las Vegas, Nevada 89107
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Michele Van Quathern, Esq.
Ryley Carlock & Applewhite
One North Central Avenue, Suite 1200
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4417
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Quarterly Volumetric Threshold Rebate Report

Docket No. W-20445A-09-0077 et al; Decision No. 71878

Period: 1 November 2015 to 31 January 2016

Utility
Overall Total of

Invoices Prepared

Total Invoices Prepared

Qualifying for the

Rebate

Dollar Amount of
Rebate Provided

Global Water - Santa Cruz Water Company

NOv-15

Dec-15

Jan-16

17,993

18,002

18,023

10,896

11,634

11,000

S
S
S

42,245.13

45,716.90

44,559.38

Total Rebates Provided s 132,521.41

Water Utility of Greater Tonopah
Nov-15

Dec-15

Jan-16

334

336

338

200 S

215 S

212 S

1,218.74

1,213.84

1,208.93

Total Rebates Provided $ 3,641.51

Willow Valley Water Company
Nov-15

Dec-15

Jan-16

1,5§.4

1,508

1,498

1,063

1,127

1,088

S
S
S

3,672.82

3,857.42

3,713.84 4

Total Rebates Provided $ 11,243.38

N/A
N/A
N/A

Global Water - Palo Verde Utilities Company
Wastewater company; volumetric rebate for water consumption does not apply

Nov-15 N/A
Dec-15 N/A
Jan-16 N/A

Total Rebates Provided N/A
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Quarterly Volumetric Threshold Rebate Report

Docket No. W-20445A-09-0077 et al; Decision No. 71878

Period: 1 November z015 to 31 January 2016

Utility
Overall Total of

Invoices Prepared

Total Invoices Prepared
Qualifying for the

Rebate

Dollar Amount of
Rebate Provided

Water Utility of Northern Scottsdale, Inc.

Volumetric rebate is effective January 1, 2015

NOv-15

Dec-15

Jan-16

kg

79

79

23

23

25

$
S
S

104.83

107.19

104.30

Total Rebates Provided s 316.32

Grand Total of Rebates Provided for All Utilities s 147,722.62
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